OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER R.W.D. Works Division, Jagdishpur Bhojpur

Agreement Details Format						
Work Name:- Construction of Road From (1) L067 NH-30 To Kaura Middle						
School In Front Bahadur Tola 7 (एल067 एन0एच0—30 से कौरा मिडील टोला)			लक्षुटोला, एल062 से भैरो			
Head:- MRFin. Year:-2023-24	Length	:- 10.240 Km	Tendor ID-124116			
Block:- Jagdishpur Agree	ement NO.	<u>09</u> / M.B.D./	2023-24			
Admin Approval (AA) Amt.433	L.591 Lac	Date- 28.02.202	3 Ref/Ltr No- 1447			
Tech. Sanction (T.S) Amt. 431.	08 Lac	Date- 12.04.23	Ref/Ltr No			
Agree Amt. 3,87,98.202.00 Ma	aint- 1,13, 9	2,706.00 Const	Cost:- 2,74,05,496.00			
Agreement Date Wo	ork Order D	ate	Completion Date			
Earnest Money Performance Security PKG No.MR-N/22-23 Jagdishpur/03						
Contractor Name:- Sri <i>Amit Kumar Singh</i> (श्री अमित कुमार सिंह) S/O – Mathura Singh Address:- AT- Mirganj, Singh Colony Arrah, Dist-Bhojpur Pin No. 802301						
Mob:- 9931703393	Gm	ail ID- amitsingh	0832@gmail.com			
PAN No:- ARGPK8842F	GST NO:-	10ARGPK8842	PF1ZZ			
Registration No:- 1210149	Class:-1	Valid U	pto:-16.06.2026			
Bank Name:- Punjab National	Bank	Branch:	Gausganj Ara			
Bank A/C No:- 745500870000	767	IFSC Code	:- PUNB0745500			
Page Work Earth	Work	GSB	CD Work			
Sub Base: Base	(G-II,III)	Surfac	ePCC			
Jun 23	X	4/23	Amreshkuman 31/10/23			
Accounts Clerk/Cashier	3 D.A	0	E.E			

R.W.D Jagdishpur

R.W.D Jagdishpur

R.W.D Jagdishpur



AGREEMENT

Agreement No :- 49 / M.B.D./2023-24

47

This Agreement, made the 31 day of 1000 2023 between The Executive Engineer, Rural Works Department, Works Division Jagdishpur (Bhojpur) (hereinafter Called "the Employer") of the one part, Sri Amit Kumar Singh, AT- Mirganj Singh Colony, Arrah, Dist-Bhojpur (hereinafter called "the contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the employer is desirous that the contractor execute construction and thereafter five year routine maintenance of road from (1) L067 NH-30 To Kaura Middle School In Front Bahadur Tola To Chhuthu Tola, (2) L062 To Bharotola (Tender ID-124116) and PKG No.MR-N/22-23 Jagdishpur/03 for 2023-24 (hereinafter Called "the works") and the employer has accepted the Bid by congractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein at a cost of Rupees 3,87,98,202.00 (Rupees Three Crore Eighty Seven Lac Ninety Eight Thousand Two Hundred Two) Only.

Amount of agreement:-

Rs 3,87,98,202.00 which is 10% below approved BOQ.

31/10/23 Executive Engineer 31.10.2

अमिन हिल्लामाट सिंह

Performance Security

Construction of Road From (1) L067 NH-30 To Kaura Middle School In Front Bahadur Tola To Chhuthu Tola (2) L062 To Bharotola

Bahadur Iola 10 Chinuthu Iola (2) 2002 10 Bhai उर्राट (एल067 एन0एच0—30 से कौरा मिडील स्कूल इन फ्रन्टऑफ बहादूरपुर से लक्षुटोला, एल062 से भैरो

PKG No.MR-N/22-23 Jagdishpur/03

(Tender I	D-124116)
-----------	-----------

_	Socurity मॉग की गयी राशि		प्राप्त की गयी राशि
	Security	All 1 40 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
1	Additional performance Security	1940000.00	- (
2	Initial Security Deposit Money	1616600.00	
	Total	3556600.00	

1. Estimated Cost:-		Rs	. 4,31,09,115.00	
2. Agreement Value:-		Rs	. 3,87,98,202.00	
3. Construction Cost:-		Rs	. 2,74,05,496.00	
3. Maintenance Const:-		Rs	. 1,13.92,706.00	
5. Chhuthu Tola:- Main Worl	c Amt. 1454472	6.00 Main	t Amt. 5786988.00	
6.Bharotola:- Main Work An				
6.Bharotola:- Wall Work All	11. 12000770.00			
8. Date Of Agreement:-			<u>31 - 10 - </u> -2023	
9. Time of Completion:-	09 Months	i.e	2024	
. D.J.	10% Below Scheduled rate			

Amreshkuman 31/10/23 Executive Engineer

Rural Works Department

Works Division Jagdishpur

-सम्मा कुमार मिह

10. Rate:-

2110